OP \$2265.00 3646848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		08/13/2015	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knowledge Universe Education LLC
Street Address:	650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 1400
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Children's Creative Learning Centers, Inc. a California Corporation
Street Address:	650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 1400
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	KinderCare Learning Centers LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	650 NE Holladay Street, Suite 1400
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646848	
Registration Number:	4265043	BOOKSMARTS
Registration Number:	4094312	CAMBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2842138	CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY
Registration Number:	1683354	CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTRE
Registration Number:	4112452	CAMBRIDGE PRESCHOOLS
Registration Number:	4094313	CAMBRIDGE SCHOOLS

900334309 REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0311

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3298089	CAMP CAMBRIDGE	
Serial Number:	86020285	CARE SELECT	
Registration Number:	3410113	CATCH THE WAVE	
Registration Number:	3444350	CCLC	
Registration Number:	3568316	C CCLC	
Registration Number:	3538966		
Registration Number:	2373235	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	3728415	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	4317380	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	3574177	CHAMPIONS	
Registration Number:	3728414	CHAMPIONS ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	3742516	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING	
Registration Number:	4321297	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING	
Registration Number:	3829218		
Registration Number:	3728412	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	4301610	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	1659140	CHILDREN'S DISCOVERY CENTERS	
Registration Number:	0905288	CHILDREN'S WORLD	
Registration Number:	1606796	CHILDREN'S WORLD LEARNING CENTERS	
Serial Number:	86029263	COMMUNITY CARE SELECT	
Registration Number:	3842738	COOKING ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	2189883	DAYBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	3538983	DISCOVER LEARN TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. DREA	
Registration Number:	3739628	EARLY FOUNDATIONS	
Registration Number:	3595773	ECOCHILDCARE	
Registration Number:	3595805	ECOCHILDCARE	
Registration Number:	2075223	FEED ME FUN	
Registration Number:	2650339		
Registration Number:	3574178	GO ONE BETTER!	
Registration Number:	3574179	CHAMPIONSGO ONE BETTER!	
Registration Number:	4051568	GUIDED DISCOVERY	
Registration Number:	4025062	GUIDED DISCOVERY	
Serial Number:	86082926	IT'S ALL DESIGNED FOR LEARNING	
Registration Number:	1345219		
Registration Number:	3755026		
Registration Number:	3296777	KELSEY'S LEARNING ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3296778	KELSEY'S MATH ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3322736	KELSEY'S PHONICS ADVENTURES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3296780	KELSEY'S READING ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3322735	KELSEY'S SPANISH ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	1224603	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	1594176	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	1905371	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	3925621	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	3733415	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	4190583	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	1142919	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	1238509	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	1859542	KINDERCARE	
Registration Number:	3755375	KINDERCARE LEARN AT HOME	
Registration Number:	1270349	KINDEROO	
Registration Number:	2786396	KINDUSTRY	
Registration Number:	3482302	KLC SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS	
Serial Number:	85555923	KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATIONS	
Registration Number:	3341671	KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION SCHOOL PA	
Registration Number:	3674061	LEARNING ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	1879578	LET'S MOVE, LET'S PLAY	
Registration Number:	3674063	MATH ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	2243928	MERITOR	
Serial Number:	77911541	MUSIC ADVENTURES	
Serial Number:	86080628	NURTUREGREATNESS	
Registration Number:	3010327	PARTNERS AROUND LITERACY	
Registration Number:	3674062	PHONICS ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3756350	PLAYING & LEARNING WITH MOMMY	
Registration Number:	1927401	QUEST 4 FUN	
Registration Number:	1929224	QUEST 4 FUN!	
Registration Number:	4203511	READ. SHARE. GIVE.	
Registration Number:	3674065	READING ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	1425219		
Registration Number:	3430921	SCIENCE ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3460978	HANDS-ON SCIENCE FUN! SCIENCE ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3674064	SPANISH ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3744561	SUMMER ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	2815479	THE DO-RIGHT CREW	
Registration Number:	3874580	THE GROVE SCHOOL	
Registration Number:	4096561	THE GROVE SCHOOL	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884068	
Registration Number:	3538980	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE
Registration Number:	3538982	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. CONFIDENCE GROWTH C
Registration Number:	2134246	WELCOME TO LEARNING
Serial Number:	86128941	WHERE LEARNING AND FUN COME TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2892993	WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS
Registration Number:	3674066	ACTIVE ADVENTURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindal LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015

Total Attachments: 19

source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page1.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page2.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page3.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page4.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page5.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page6.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page7.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page8.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page9.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page10.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page11.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page12.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page13.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page14.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page15.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page16.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page17.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page18.tif source=KU IP RELEASE (TRADEMARK)#page19.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS KNOWLEDGE UNIVERSE EDUCATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 650 N.E. Holladay, Suite 1400, Portland, Oregon 97232, CHILDREN'S CREATIVE LEARNING CENTER, INC., a California corporation with its principal office at 650 N.E. Holladay, Suite 1400, Portland, Oregon 97232, and KINDERCARE LEARNING CENTERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 650 N.E. Holladay Street, Suite 1400, Portland, OR 97232 (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 16, 2014 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") with DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, a German banking corporation with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded on April 28, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5269, Frame 0680, and notice of which was filed [DATE] for recordation with the United States Copyright Office.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) All United States copyrights (including community designs), including but not limited to copyrights in software and all rights in and to databases, and all Mask Works (as defined under 17 USC 901 of the US Copyright Act), whether registered or unregistered, moral rights, reversionary interests, termination rights, and, with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto; (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof; (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; (iv) all rights in any material which is copyrightable or which is protected by common law, United States laws, or the law of any State; (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (vi) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit; and (vii) all tangible property embodying the copyrights or such copyrighted materials (collectively, the "Copyrights").
- (b) All United States patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property, design or plant rights, for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to: (i) all registrations, provisional and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto; (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations therefor; (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein; (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (vi) all licenses, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit arising therefrom; and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Patents").
- (c) All United States trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general

intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to (i) the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").

- (d) All trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know- how regardless of whether such trade secret had been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such Trade Secret, including but not limited to: (i) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret and to enjoin or collect damages for the actual or threatened misappropriation of any Trade Secret; and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trade Secrets").
- (e) All licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (A) any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, (B) any right to manufacture, use, import, export, distribute, offer for sale or sell any invention covered in whole or in part by a Patent, and (C) any right under any Copyright including, without limitation, (i) the grant of rights to manufacture, distribute, exploit and sell materials derived from any Copyright including, without limitation, any of the foregoing identified in **Schedule** 1 hereto, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments then and thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, and (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Peter Cucchiara Vice President

Date: August 13, 2015

By:

Name: Michael Shannon
Title: Vice President

Date: August 13, 2015

SCHEDULE 1

1. Copyright Registrations and Applications:

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Feed Me Fun: Master Menu Guide	05/13/1996	Registered	TX0004288001
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KinderCare's Guide to Completing the Child Development Associate	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0005020131
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Let's Move, Let's Play!: Developmentally Appropriate Movement and Classroom Activities for Preschool Children / Rhonda L. Clements, Suzann Schiemer	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0004260899
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Let's Move, Let's Play!: Developmentally Appropriate Movement and Classroom Activities for Preschool Children / Rhonda L. Clements, Suzann Schiemer	09/03/1996	Registered	TX0004367116
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	More About Schoolagers	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0005020132
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Playscapes at KinderCare: An Action Training Guide / Written By Marcy Guddemi and Tom Jambor; Illustrated By Richard Colan	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0005020133
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Reaching for Social Sensitivity	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0005279730
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Watch it Fall into Place: Your Guide to a Successful Fall Enrollment & 13 Other Titles	11/09/2005	Registered	V3529D917P1-5
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Welcome to Learning: More about Babies and Toddlers & 16 Other Titles	01/07/2005	Registered	V3519D766P1-3
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Welcome to Learning: More about Babies and Toddlers & 13 Other Titles	01/07/2005	Registered	V3519D765P1-5
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Welcome to Learning: More about Babies and Toddlers & 16 Other Titles	017/01/2003	Registered	V3499D198P1-39

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Welcome to Learning: More About Babies and Toddlers / Kay Albrecht	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0005045420
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Your KinderCare Classroom: Creating Interesting Places for Learning	06/25/1999	Registered	TX0004260898
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	The 15 goals of Kinder- Care's Educational Program	02/09/1992	Registered	TX0000861564
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Blends and Digraphs: Teacher's Guide	04/24/2007	Registered	TX0006564795
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Catch the Wave - Fitness Manual	10/19/2007	Registered	TX0006874753
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Catch the Wave - Teacher's Guide	10/19/2007	Registered	TX0006874746
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Creative Writing: Teacher's Guide	04/24/2007	Registered	TX0006564794
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Dragon Wagon Brochure. PA 794-620	11//01/2005	Registered	V3529D915P1-2
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Dragon Wagon Brochure. PA 794-620 (1996)	11/09/2005	Registered	V3529D916P1-5
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundation Prekindergarten: Teacher's Guide (Early Foundations Prekindergarten: Teacher's Guide)	04/04/2007	Registered	TX0006601288
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Prekindergarten: Manual 4, Winter	04/04/2007	Registered	TX0006607653
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Preschool, Spring	04/05/2007	Registered	TX0006564538
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Preschool Teacher's Guide	04/04/2007	Registered	TX0006605690
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Fall, Early Foundations Prekindergarten Manual 1	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006551233
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Fall, Early Foundations Prekindergarten Manual 2	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006551231
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Fall, Early Foundations Prekindergarten Skill- Building Manual	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006551232
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Fall, Early Foundations Preschool	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006551230
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	High-Frequency Words: Teacher's Guide	04/24/2007	Registered	TX0006564797

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures, Addition: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006559807
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Geometry Shapes and Solids Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006566549
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Measurements: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006556269
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Numbers 0 to 5: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006556268
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Numbers 6 to 10: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006556267
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Patterns: Teacher's Guide	04/20/2007	Registered	TX0006581153
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures Sorting by Attributes: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006559808
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Math Adventures, Subtraction: Teacher's Guide	04/23/2007	Registered	TX0006559806
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Phonics Adventures Letters and Sounds: Teacher's Guide	04/25/2007	Registered	TX0006558775
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Phonics Adventures Vowels and Blending: Teacher's Guide	04/25/2007	Registered	TX0006558776
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey's Spanish Adventures: Teacher's Guide	04/25/2007	Registered	TX0006555677
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Long Vowels	04/24/2007	Registered	TX0006564796
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Money: Teacher's Guide	04/24/2007	Registered	TX0006564799
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Private Kindergarten at KinderCare Fall	04/20/2007	Registered	TX0006584556
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Private Kindergarten at KinderCare Spring	04/20/2007	Registered	TX0006565243
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Private Kindergarten at KinderCare Winter	04/20/2007	Registered	TX0006584557
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Spring - Early Foundations of Prekindergarten: Manual 6	04/05/2007	Registered	TX0006557959

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Spring - Early Foundations of Prekindergarten: Manual 8	04/05/2007	Registered	TX0006564516
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Spring - Early Foundations of Prekindergarten: Manual 7	04/05/2007	Registered	TX0006553123
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Spring - Early Foundations of Prekindergarten: Skill Building Manual	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006569315
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Winter, Early Foundations Prekindergarten Manual 3	04/04/2007	Registered	TX0006551229
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Winter - Early Foundations Prekindergarten Manuals	04/04/2007	Registered	TX0006604448
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Winter - Early Foundations Prekindergarten Skill- Building Manual	04/06/2007	Registered	TX0006569316
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Winter - Early Foundations Preschool	04/05/2007	Registered	TX0006564436
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	2012 KinderCare Learning Centers Website	04/17/2012	Registered	VA0001817447
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Earth and Space Science - Astro Adventures	01/06/2012	Registered	TX007487729
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Earth and Space Science - Extreme Earth	01/06/2012	Registered	TX0007494892
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Life Science - Wildlife Safari	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007496785
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Dig Ancient Egypt – Teacher's Manual	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542799
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Dig Ancient Egypt – Companion Guide	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542801

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Dig Ancient Egypt – Teacher's Manual	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0008542777
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Dig Ancient Egypt – Companion Guide	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542780
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Splish Splash – Teacher's Manual	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542788
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Splish Splash – Companion Guide	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542793
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Splish Splash – Teacher's Manual	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007539540
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Splish Splash – Companion Guide	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007539539
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Spring Curriculum – SA Muddy Green Thumbs – Teacher's Manual	05/23/2012	Registered	TX0007543850
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Spring Curriculum – PS/PK Muddy Green Thumbs – Teacher's Manual	05/23/2012	Registered	TX0007543852
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Spring Curriculum – PS/PK Secret Science of Dirt – Teacher's Manual	05/23/2012	Registered	TX0007543848
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Spring Curriculum – SA Secret Science of Dirt – Teacher's Manual	05/23/2012	Registered	TX0007543849
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA You've Got Talent – Teacher's Manual	05/29/2012	Registered	TX0007545619

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Everyday Heroes – Teacher's Manual	05/29/2012	Registered	TX0007545616
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Surf's Up – Teacher's Manual	05/29/2012	Registered	TX0007545611
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Puppeteers Roadshow – Teacher's Manual	05/29/2012	Registered	TX0007545609
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Wild, Wild West – Teacher's Manual	06/04/2012	Registered	TX0007548153
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare SA Wild, Wild West – Companion Guide	06/05/2012	Registered	TX0007548527
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Out of this World – Teacher's Manual	05/25/2012	Registered	TX0007567274
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Out of this World – Companion Guide	05/25/2012	Registered	TX0007567218
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Animal Antics – Teacher's Manual	07/24/2012	Registered	TX007576752
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Animal Antics – Companion Guide	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576750
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Animal Antics – Teacher's Manual	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576745
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Animal Antics – Companion Guide	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576749
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Art Expo – Teacher's Manual	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576746

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Art Expo- Companion Guide	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576742
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Scienterrific – Teacher's Manual	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576755
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Art Expo – Teacher's Manual	07/25/2012	Registered	TX0007576687
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Art Expo – Companion Guide	07/25/2012	Registered	TX0007576688
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Wilderness 101 – Teacher's Manual	07/25/2012	Registered	TX0007576686
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Wilderness 101 – Companion Guide	07/25/2012	Registered	TX0007576683
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Wilderness 101 – Teacher's Manual	07/31/2012	Registered	TX0007573512
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Wilderness 101 – Companion Guide	07/31/2012	Registered	TX0007573523
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – PS/PK Kids' Kitchen – Teacher's Manual	07/31/2012	Registered	TX0007573477
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Kids Kitchen – Companion Guide	07/31/2012	Registered	TX0007573478
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Technology - Ice Cream Caper.	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488036
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Physical Science - Science Bloopers	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488033
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Physical Science - Physics Factory	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488039

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Life Science - Dangerous Creatures	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488032
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Science Curriculum, Life Science - Anatomy Academy	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488038
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - PS/PK Sports Smarts - Teachers' Manual	07/17/2012	Registered	TX0007576129
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - SA Sports Smarts - Teacher's Manual	07/17/2012	Registered	TX0007576306
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - PS/PK Kids' Kitchen - Companion Guide	07/31/2012	Registered	TX0007602355
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - SA Spectacular Sports - Teacher's Manual.	07/17/2012	Registered	TX0007576134
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Splish Splash – Teacher's Manual	05/09/2012	Registered	TX0007542788
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Summer Curriculum – SA Gadgets and Gizmos – Teacher's Manual	05/29/2012	Registered	TX0007545635
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2010 KinderCare Curriculum – PS/PK Spectacular Sports – Teacher's Manual	07/17/2012	Registered	TX0007576137
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 Champions Curriculum, Technology – Mystery of the Pharaoh's Treasure	01/09/2012	Registered	TX0007488034
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - PS/PK Scienterrific - Teacher's Manual	07/24/2012	Registered	TX0007576741
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	2011 KinderCare Summer Curriculum - PS/PK Wild, Wild West - Companion Guide	06/11/2012	Registered	TX0007552719
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Blends and Digraphs: Teacher's guide and 38 other titles	09/24/2012	Registered	V3613D738

Grantor	Copyrights	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Fall Preschool Manual #1	07/22/2013	Registered	TX0007775406
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Fall Preschool Manual #2	07/22/2013	Registered	TX0007775410
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Fall Prekindergarten Manual #1	07/22/2013	Registered	TX0007775411
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Fall Prekindergarten Manual #2	07/22/2013	Registered	TX0007775404
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Winter Preschool Manual #1	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Winter Preschool Manual #2	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Winter Prekindergarten Manual #1	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Winter Prekindergarten Manual #2	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Spring Preschool Manual #1	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Spring Preschool Manual #2	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Spring Prekindergarten Manual #1	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Spring Prekindergarten Manual #2	-	Pending	-
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Early Foundations Preschool & Prekindergarten Curriculum Companion	-	Pending	-

2. Patent Registrations and Applications:

None.

3. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Grantor	Trademarks	Reg. Date	Status	Reg. No/Serial No.
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	ACTIVE ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674066

Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Bell Tower Logo (Misc Design)	30-Jun-09	Registered	3646848
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	BOOKSMARTS	25-Dec-12	Registered	4265043
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMBRIDGE & Design	31-Jan-12	Registered	4094312
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY	18-May-04	Registered	2842138
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTRE	14-Apr-92	Registered	1683354
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMBRIDGE PRESCHOOLS and Design	13-Mar-12	Registered	4112452
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMBRIDGE SCHOOLS and Design	31-Jan-12	Registered	4094313
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CAMP CAMBRIDGE	25-Sep-07	Registered	3298089
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CARE SELECT	25-Jul-13	Pending	86020285
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CATCH THE WAVE	8-Apr-08	Registered	3410113
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CCLC	10-Jun-08	Registered	3444350
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CCLC & Design	27-Jan-09	Registered	3568316
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Champion Face Logo (Misc Design)	25-Nov-08	Registered	3538966
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS	1-Aug-00	Registered	2373235
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS & DESIGN	22-Dec-09	Registered	3728415
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS & Design (2009)	9-Apr-13	Registered	4317380
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS (Stylized)	10-Feb-09	Registered	3574177
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS ACADEMY AND DESIGN	22-Dec-09	Registered	3728414
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING AND DESIGN	26-Jan-10	Registered	3742516
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS EXTENDED LEARNING and Design	16-Apr-13	Registered	4321297

Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS GO ONE BETTER & DESIGN	10-Feb-09	Registered	3574179
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Champions Kids Logo (Misc Design)	3-Aug-10	Registered	3829218
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES AND DESIGN	22-Dec-09	Registered	3728412
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHAMPIONS SCIENCE ADVENTURES and Design	12-Mar-13	Registered	4301610
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHILDREN'S DISCOVERY CENTERS	1-Oct-91	Registered	1659140
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHILDREN'S WORLD	29-Dec-70	Registered	905288
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	CHILDREN'S WORLD LEARNING CENTERS	17-Jul-90	Registered	1606796
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	COMMUNITY CARE SELECT	5-Aug-13	Pending	86029263
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	COOKING ADVENTURES	31-Aug-10	Registered	3842738
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	DAYBRIDGE	15-Sep-98	Registered	2189883
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	DISCOVER LEARN TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. DREAM CREATE SHARE (Stylized)	25-Nov-08	Registered	3538983
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	EARLY FOUNDATIONS	19-Jan-10	Registered	3739628
Children's Creative Learning Centers, Inc.	ECOCHILDCARE	24-Mar-09	Registered	3595773
Children's Creative Learning Centers, Inc.	ECOCHILDCARE & DESIGN	24-Mar-09	Registered	3595805
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	FEED ME FUN	1-Jul-97	Registered	2075223
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Geodesic Dome Logo (Misc Design)	12-Nov-02	Registered	2650339
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	GO ONE BETTER!	10-Feb-09	Registered	3574178

Knowledge Universe Education LLC	GUIDED DISCOVERY	8-Nov-11	Registered	4051568
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	GUIDED DISCOVERY & DESIGN	13-Sep-11	Registered	4025062
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	IT'S ALL DESIGNED FOR LEARNING	4-Oct-13	Pending	86082926
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	Kangaroo Logo (Misc Design)	25-Jun-85	Registered	1345219
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	Kelsey Bear Logo (Misc Design)	2-Mar-10	Registered	3755026
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KELSEY'S LEARNING ADVENTURES	25-Sep-07	Registered	3296777
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KELSEY'S MATH ADVENTURES	25-Sep-07	Registered	3296778
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KELSEY'S PHONICS ADVENTURES	30-Oct-07	Registered	3322736
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KELSEY'S READING ADVENTURES	25-Sep-07	Registered	3296780
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KELSEY'S SPANISH ADVENTURES	30-Oct-07	Registered	3322735
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE	18-Jan-83	Registered	1224603
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE	1-May-90	Registered	1594176
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE	18-Jul-95	Registered	1905371
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE	1-Mar-11	Registered	3925621
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE AND BELL TOWER DESIGN	5-Jan-10	Registered	3733415
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE AND BELL TOWER DESIGN (2011)	14-Aug-12	Registered	4190583
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE AND DESIGN	9-Dec-80	Registered	1142919
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE AND DESIGN	17-May-83	Registered	1238509
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDERCARE AND DESIGN	25-Oct-94	Registered	1859542
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KINDERCARE LEARN AT HOME AND DESIGN	2-Mar-10	Registered	3755375
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDEROO (Stylized)	13-Mar-84	Registered	1270349

KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	KINDUSTRY	25-Nov-03	Registered	2786396
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KLC SCHOOL PARTERNSHIPS	5-Aug-08	Registered	3482302
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATIONS	7-Aug-12	Pending	85555923
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CORPORATION SCHOOL PARTNERSHIPS	20-Nov-07	Registered	3341671
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	LEARNING ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674061
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	LET'S MOVE, LET'S PLAY	21-Feb-95	Registered	1879578
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	MATH ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674063
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	MERITOR	4-May-99	Registered	2243928
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	MUSIC ADVENTURES	13-Jan-10	Pending	77911541
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	NURTURE GREATNESS	2-Oct-13	Pending	86080628
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	PARTNERS AROUND LITERACY	1-Nov-05	Registered	3010327
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	PHONICS ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674062
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	PLAYING & LEARNING WITH MOMMY	2-Mar-10	Registered	3756350
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	QUEST 4 FUN	17-Oct-95	Registered	1927401
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	QUEST 4 FUN!	24-Oct-95	Registered	1929224
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	READ. SHARE. GIVE.	4-Sep-12	Registered	4203511
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	READING ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674065
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	School House Logo (Misc Design)	13-Jan-87	Registered	1425219
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	SCIENCE ADVENTURES	20-May-08	Registered	3430921
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	SCIENCE ADVENTURES & Design	8-Jul-08	Registered	3460978

Knowledge Universe Education LLC	SPANISH ADVENTURES	25-Aug-09	Registered	3674064
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	SUMMER ADVENTURES	2-Feb-10	Registered	3744561
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	THE DO-RIGHT CREW	17-Feb-04	Registered	2815479
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	THE GROVE SCHOOL	9-Nov-10	Registered	3874580
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	THE GROVE SCHOOL & DESIGN	7-Feb-12	Registered	4096561
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	The Grove School Tree Logo (Misc Design)	30-Nov-10	Registered	3884068
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE	25-Nov-08	Registered	3538980
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	TOGETHER WE INSPIRE. CONFIDENCE GROWTH CREATIVITY CURIOSITY (Stylized)	25-Nov-08	Registered	3538982
KinderCare Learning Centers LLC	WELCOME TO LEARNING	3-Feb-98	Registered	2134246
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	WHERE LEARNING AND FUN COME TOGETHER	25-Nov-13	Pending	86128941
Knowledge Universe Education LLC	WHERE LIFETIME LEARNING BEGINS	12-Oct-04	Registered	2892993

4. Licenses

RECORDED: 08/13/2015

None.